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MB - 1

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NAME CAT #

11"X4" LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER W/ HANDLE MB-0045

ALBUQUERQUE LIGHT DUTY METER BOX W/ 2 READER HOLES MB-0046

ALBUQUERQUE HEAVY DUTY METER BOX MB-0047

ALBUQUERQUE LIGHT DUTY METER BOX MB-0048

WATER METER PIT FRAME MB-0049

CITY OF ASHEVILLE ⅝" WATER METER BOX MB-0050

FB-18 WATER METER LID MB-0051

18"X24" ADAPTOR RING FOR 24" TILE MB-0052

18"X36" ADAPTOR RING FOR 36" TILE MB-0053

1RT/3RT MB-0054

1RT/3RT 1.25"-2" RISERS MB-0055

#36H4 WATER METER LID MB-0056

#4TT WATER METER MB-0057

#2 WATER METER LIDS MB-0058

#3T WATER METER LIDS MB-0059

#5 WATER METER LIDS MB-0060

#36S WATER METER LIDS MB-0061

#36HI NON-LOCKING WATER METER LID MB-0062

#36TPB GALVANIZED LID MB-0063

#36T WATER METER LIDS MB-0064

#37T WATER METER LIDS MB-0065

#40T WATER METER LIDS MB-0066

WATER METER LID MB-0067

10"X15" NON-LOCKING LID MB-0068

10"X15" LOCKING LID MB-0069

8"X9" SEWER CLEANOUT MB-0070

WILMINGTON "CO" CLEANOUT MB-0071

8"X10" SEWER CLEANOUT MB-0072

CITY OF BOSTON CLEANOUT MB-0073

10" TRAFFIC RATED CLEANOUT MB-0074

LAMPHOLE CLEANOUT "S" MB-0075

NAME CAT #

#18 METER BOX MB-0001

#18 METER BOX W/ TOUCH READER LID MB-0002

#18 METER BOX W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT MB-0003

#20 METER BOX MB-0004

#43 METER BOX W/ LOCKING LID MB-0005

0927 METER BOX MB-0006

18" TILE METER BOX MB-0007

18" METER BOX - KC MB-0008

2240 WATER METER PIT W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT MB-0009

2241 WATER METER PIT W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT MB-0010

2242 WATER METER PIT W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT MB-0011

5018 WATER METER PIT MB-0012

WST9009 LID & BASE MB-0013

18" CHATTANOOGA METER BOX FLAT LID MB-0014

MUSHROOM LID MB-0015

ROME OVAL METER BOX W/ 9.75" BASE MB-0016

#1 OVAL METER BOX W/ 12.5" BASE MB-0017

OVAL METER BOX W/ 18" BASE MB-0018

B160 WATER BOARD OVAL METER BOX MB-0019

WATER OVAL METER BOX W/ 10" BASE MB-0020

#2 RECTANGLE METER BOX W/ 12.75" BASE MB-0021

JUMBO METER BOX W/ 18" BASE MB-0022

COBB COUNTY METER BOX MB-0023

NASHVILLE STANDARD SMALL METER PLATE FRAME & COVER MB-0024

NASHVILLE STANDARD LARGE METER PLATE FRAME & COVER MB-0025

AZ-100 LID MB-0026

AZ-200 LID MB-0027

11"X17" WATER METER LID MB-0028

10" X 15" DI MB WATER METER LID MB-0030

TOWN OF CLAYTON MB W/2" READER HOLE MB-0031

6" GATE CAP MB-0032

8" GATE CAP MB-0033

12" GATE CAP MB-0034

CLEANOUT BOOT MB-0035

CLEANOUT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL MB-0036

#2 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX MB-0037

#3 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX MB-0038

7610 HANDHOLE RING & COVER “S” MB-0039

7621 HANDHOLE RING & COVER “S” MB-0040

8"X4" NON-LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER MB-0041

8"X4" LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER MB-0042

11"X4" NON-LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER MB-0043

11"X4" LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER MB-0044

CLICK NAME TO NAVIGATE
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MB - 2

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0002

MB-0001

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB18LBB LARGE BRASS BOLT

MB18SBB STANDARD BRASS BOLT

MB-0003#18 METER BOX W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB18RLB COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB18 COMPLETE

STAR MB18

METER BOX

M

T

A
R

S

B
1

R8

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.0 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

WATER

METER

1.50

STAR MB18

METER BOX

M

T

A
R

S

B
1

R8

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.0 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

WATER

METER

1.50

STAR MB18RLB

METER BOX

M

TAR

S

B
1

R8

R

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.3 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

W/TOUCH READER LID

E
T

A
W

R
E

T
E

M

1.88

STAR MB18RLB

METER BOX

M

TAR

S

B
1

R8

R

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.3 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

W/TOUCH READER LID

E
T

A
W

R
E

T
E

M
1.88

#18 METER BOX

#18 METER BOX W/ TOUCH READER LID

STAR
MB18LBB

METER BOX

M

T

A
R

S

B
1

R8

12.50

1.50

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.3 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

W/LARGE BRASS BOLT

12.50

4.00

WATER

METER

LARGE BRASS BOLT - MB18SBB

STANDARD BRASS BOLT - MB18LBB

STAR
MB18LBB

METER BOX

M

T

A
R

S

B
1

R8

12.50

1.50

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.3 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

W/LARGE BRASS BOLT

12.50

4.00

WATER

METER

LARGE BRASS BOLT - MB18SBB

STANDARD BRASS BOLT - MB18LBB

STAR MB18SBB

METER BOX

M

T
A

R
S

B
1

R8

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.3 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

W/STD BRASS BOLT

WATER

METER

STAR MB18SBB

METER BOX
M

T

A
R

S

B
1

R8

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 28.3 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

W/STD BRASS BOLT

WATER

METER

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

1.88

1.441.44

0.
84

20.00

0.
96

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

1.5

20

4

0.5 0.5

20

20

4

4

1.5

1.5

LARGE BRASS BOLT
MB18SBB

STANDARD BRASS BOLT
MB18LBB
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MB - 3

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.17.01

MB-0005

MB-0004

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB43L NO READER

MB43RL W/ READER

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB20 COMPLETE

#20 METER BOX

#43 METER BOX W/ LOCKING LID

STAR MB20

METER BOX

M

T

A
R

S

B
2

R0

METER

WATER

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 41.1 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

STAR MB20

METER BOX

M

T

A
R

S

B
2

R0

METER

WATER

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT W/LID= 41.1 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

MB34L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 16 LBS

#34 MB W/LOCKING LID
STAR

RING = 20 LBS

R
E

M
E

RW A ET

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MB34L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 16 LBS

#34 MB W/LOCKING LID
STAR

RING = 20 LBS

R
E

M
E

RW A ET

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MB34RLL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 16 LBS

#34 MB W/READER LOCKING LID
STAR

RING = 20 LBS

7/16

13/8

Ø113/4

Ø1215/16

Ø173/4

17
/8

Ø123/4

LID

RING

3/8

RET
E

WA T E

M

R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0006
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MB0927 COMPLETE

0927 METER BOX
0927 METER BOX

MB0927STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 7.5 LBS.

NOTE:

RING = 23 LBS.

WATER
METER

S
TA

R

MB0927R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

0927 METER BOX
MB0927STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 7.5 LBS.

NOTE:

RING = 23 LBS.

WATER
METER

S
TA

R

MB0927R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

22.44

11.97

1.42

4.41

10.97

.44

1.38

11.75

12.94

17.75

1.88

12.75

0.38

10.25 0.38

11.25

12.25

0.38

17.25

1.5

10.5

9.5

20

3

MB43L

MB43RL
W/ READER



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
HOUSTON CORPORATE  TOLL FREE 1-800-999-3009  FAX 281-558-9000

www.starpipeproducts.com

MB - 4

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0007
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MB2102 COMPLETE

18" TILE METER BOX
STAR

MB2102
18" TILE  METER BOX 

NOTE:
1. MATERIAL: CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: CENTER RING - 5.5 LBS.
                    OUTSIDE RING - 33.5 LBS.

METER
WATER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

MB2102
18" TILE  METER BOX 

NOTE:
1. MATERIAL: CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: CENTER RING - 5.5 LBS.
                    OUTSIDE RING - 33.5 LBS.

METER
WATER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-000818" METER BOX - KC

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB2207 COMPLETE

STAR
MB2207

18" METER BOX - KC

NOTE:
1. MATERIAL: CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: COVER - 21 LBS.
                    RING - 33 LBS.

ST
A

R

MB2207R

WATER

MO.
METER

K.C.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR
MB2207

18" METER BOX - KC

NOTE:
1. MATERIAL: CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT: COVER - 21 LBS.
                    RING - 33 LBS.

ST
A

R

MB2207R

WATER

MO.
METER

K.C.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0009
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

WST2240 COMPLETE

WST2240-2 COMPLETE

2240 WATER METER PIT W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT

N
O

TE:

1. A
PPR

O
X

IM
ATE W

EIG
H

T =
 36 LB

S

SPC

METER

WATER

3.38

NOTE:

1. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 36 LBS

SP
C

M
ET

ER

W
AT

ER

3.38

W
ST

2240-2

STA
R

 PIPE
 PR

O
D

U
C

T
S

N
O

TE:

1. A
PPR

O
X

IM
ATE W

EIG
H

T =
 36 LB

S

FR
A

M
E

 A
N

D
 C

O
V

E
R

�19.88

SPC

METER

WATER

3.38

�12.38

0.50

�11.50

PA
RT N

o.

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

7.13

2.25

7.25

0.63

14.13

15.19

19.88

3.38

12.38

2

21

6.5

17.5

3.5

14

0.5

2

11.5

WST2240

WST2240-2
W/ 2" 

READER HOLE
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MB - 5

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-00102241 WATER METER PIT W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

WST2241 COMPLETE

W
ST

2241

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

2. A
PPR

O
X

IM
AT

E
 W

E
IG

H
T L

ID
 = 12.50 L

B
S

2241 W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 PIT

STA
R

R
IN

G
 = 27.50 L

B
S

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

WATER

METER

STAR

WST2241

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 12.50 LBS

2241 WATER METER PIT
STAR

RING = 27.50 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. B

W
AT

ER

M
ET

ER

ST
A

R

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0011
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

WST2242 COMPLETE

WST2242-2 COMPLETE

2242 WATER METER PIT W/ BRASS PENTAGON BOLT

W
ST

2242

STA
R

 PIPE
 PR

O
D

U
C

T
S

N
O

TE:

1. A
PPR

O
X

IM
ATE W

EIG
H

T =
 39 LB

S

FR
A

M
E

 A
N

D
 C

O
V

E
R

SPC

METER

WATER

PA
RT N

o.

WST2242

STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

NOTE:

1. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 39 LBS

FRAME AND COVER

SP
C

M
ET

ER

W
AT

ER

PART No.

W
ST

2242

STA
R

 PIPE
 PR

O
D

U
C

T
S

N
O

TE:

1. A
PPR

O
X

IM
ATE W

EIG
H

T =
 39 LB

S

FR
A

M
E

 A
N

D
 C

O
V

E
R

22.00

11.50

3.37

SPC

METER

WATER

PA
RT N

o.

�12.38

0.50

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-00125018 WATER METER PIT

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

WST5018 COMPLETE

NOTE:

1. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 70 LBS

SPC

WATER

PS

C

NOTE:

1. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 70 LBS

SPC

WATER

PS

C

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

12.13

1.81

0.63

12.38

3.88

12.38

3.37

2.75

20.38

17.38

16.38

13

2

11.5

17.5

20

0.5

2

11.5

22

16.5
0.5

0.5

WST2242

WST2242-2
W/ READER
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MB - 6

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0014

MB-0013

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBLID18C COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

WST9009-I IRRIGATION

WST9009-W WATER

WST9009 LID & BASE

18" CHATTANOOGA METER BOX FLAT LID

WST9009

STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

NOTE:

1. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 45 LBS

LID AND BASE

   
    

    
    

     
       

     SPC

             
      

     
    

W
ST

90
09

B

IRRIGATION

PART No.

WST9009

STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

NOTE:

1. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 45 LBS

LID AND BASE

   
    

    
    

     
       

     SPC

             
      

     
    

W
ST

90
09

B

IRRIGATION

PART No.

MBLID18C
1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30
NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 16.5 LBS

18" CHATTANOOGA MB FLAT LID
FORM E-14 Rev. B

 

WATER METER

MBLID18C
1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30
NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 16.5 LBS

18" CHATTANOOGA MB FLAT LID
FORM E-14 Rev. B

 

WATER METER

MB-0015MUSHROOM LID

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MUSHROOMLID COMPLETE

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MUSHROOM VB LID
MUSHROOMLID

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 13 LBS.

NOTE:

W

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MUSHROOM VB LID
MUSHROOMLID

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 13 LBS.

NOTE:

W
Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

6.12

1.25

11.04

12.16
11.75

13.62

17.75
0.25

1.13

0.25

1.25

14

8

6

5.5

10

SEE DETAILS
FOR OPTIONAL
LETTERING
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MB - 7

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0016ROME OVAL METER BOX W/ 9.75" BASE

MBD1910

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 15.6 LBS

ROME METER BOX
STAR

BOTTOM = 34.6 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. B

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBD1910 COMPLETE

MB-0017#1 OVAL METER BOX W/ 12.5" BASE

MB-0018OVAL METER BOX W/ 18" BASE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBX-1 COMPLETE

MBX-1L WATER METER LID

MBX-1CL CLEANOUT LID

MBX-1LSS SANITARY SEWER LID

MBX-1LR LID W/ READER HOLE

MBX-1B BASE

WATER METER

METER BOX No.1

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

BOTTOM = 40 LBS.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 14 LBS.

NOTE:

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

ITEM
CODE DETAILS

MBX-118 COMPLETE

MBX-118
18" OVAL METER BOX 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

BOTTOM = 68 LBS.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 14 LBS.

NOTE:

W
AT

ER       METER

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBX-118
18" OVAL METER BOX 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

BOTTOM = 68 LBS.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 14 LBS.

NOTE:

W
AT

ER       METER

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBD1910

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 15.6 LBS

ROME METER BOX
STAR

BOTTOM = 34.6 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MBX-118
18" OVAL METER BOX 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

BOTTOM = 68 LBS.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 14 LBS.

NOTE:

W
AT

ER       METER

FORM E-14 Rev. D

WATER METER

METER BOX No.1

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

BOTTOM = 40 LBS.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 14 LBS.

NOTE:

FORM E-14 Rev. B

WATER METER

METER BOX No.1

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

BOTTOM = 40 LBS.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 14 LBS.

NOTE:

FORM E-14 Rev. B

SEE DETAILS
FOR OPTIONAL
LETTERING

19.25 9.75

1.88

9.75

0.38

0.25

R1.13

19.25 9.75
1.69

0.38

5.25

1.69

19.25 9.75

20.25

0.38

10.75

5.25

20 10.5
19.5 10
18.5 9

3

4

20

19.5

18.5

10.5

10

9

12.5

2

19.5
18.5

18

10
9

2
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MB - 8

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0019
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MBCWB COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB85 COMPLETE

B160 WATER BOARD OVAL METER BOX

MB-0020WATER OVAL METER BOX W/ 10" BASE

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

 

 

  
  

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

STAR

RETA

W

D

R

RA
O B ET

A
W

YT

IC

12.75

STAR MB85
OVAL WATER METER BOX

WATER METER

12.75

STAR MB85
OVAL WATER METER BOX

WATER METER

STAR MB85LL
OVAL WATER METER BOX

WATER METER

WITH LOCK LID

13.38

10.13 

 

 

  
  

 

 

  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

STAR

RETA

W

D

R

RA
O B ET

A
W

YT

IC

12.75

STAR MB85
OVAL WATER METER BOX

WATER METER

15.25
16.75

4.38

16.75

10.75

3.75

1.75

0.25

5.88

7.38

R0.88

2.25

11.75

6.75

8.75

10.25

0.38

0.38

0.25

13.38

0.31

10.13

13.63

12.75

R0.88

11.25
10.38

3.75

2.25

16.5

15

18

9
10.5

10.5

17.5

9.5

10
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MB - 9

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- 1: Lift Handle - 3/8" Diameter 
   Steel Standard
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0021
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MBX-2 COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBX-5A COMPLETE

#2 RECTANGLE METER BOX W/ 12.75" BASE

MB-0022JUMBO METER BOX W/ 18" BASE

METER BOX No.2
MBX-2

STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 42 LBS.

NOTE:

BOTTOM = 92 LBS.

WATER

STAR MBX-2B

 1

2. U-BOLT SQUARE BEND - 3/8" DIAMETER STEEL STANDARD. 

FORM E-14 Rev. B

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID           =    76 LBS
   BOTTOM =  169 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBX-5A
JUMBO METER BOX

                                          TOTAL     =  245 LBS

W

AT ER  METER

S T A R

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

METER BOX No.2
MBX-2

STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 42 LBS.

NOTE:

BOTTOM = 92 LBS.

WATER

STAR MBX-2B

 1

2. U-BOLT SQUARE BEND - 3/8" DIAMETER STEEL STANDARD. 

FORM E-14 Rev. B

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID           =    76 LBS
   BOTTOM =  169 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBX-5A
JUMBO METER BOX

                                          TOTAL     =  245 LBS

W

AT ER  METER
S T A R

1.75

16.38

24.81

24.13

12.75

25.13

28.63

30.88

29.75

1.88

17.75

3.25

16.62

18.88

0.5

26.5

0.5 14

15

3

4.5

0.5

31
30

0.5

18.13

19
18

7.5
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MB - 10

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0023
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MBCOBB COMPLETE

COBB COUNTY METER BOX

MB-0025
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MB8120 COMPLETE

NASHVILLE STANDARD LARGE METER PLATE FRAME & COVERM
B

81
20

1.
 M

AT
E

R
IA

L 
- C

A
ST

 IR
O

N
 P

E
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48
 C

L
A

SS
 3

0

N
O

T
E

:

2.
 A

PP
R

O
X

IM
AT

E
 W

E
IG

H
T 

L
ID

 =
 5

3 
L

B
S

N
A

SH
V

IL
L

E
 S

TA
N

D
A

R
D

ST
A

R

FR
A

M
E

 =
 6

4 
L

B
S

L
A

R
G

E
 M

E
T

E
R

 P
L

AT
E

 F
R

A
M

E
 &

 C
O

V
E

R

W
AT

ER
 M

ET
ER

FO
R

M
 E

-1
4 

R
ev

. B

MB81201. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 53 LBS
NASHVILLE STANDARD

STAR

FRAME = 64 LBS

LARGE METER PLATE FRAME & COVER

WATER METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MB-0024
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MB8110 COMPLETE

NASHVILLE STANDARD SMALL METER PLATE FRAME & COVER
M

B
81

10
1.

 M
AT

E
R

IA
L 

- C
A

ST
 IR

O
N

 P
E

R
 A

ST
M

 A
48

 C
L

A
SS

 3
0

N
O

T
E

:

2.
 A

PP
R

O
X

IM
AT

E
 W

E
IG

H
T 

L
ID

 =
 4

2 
L

B
S

N
A

SH
V

IL
L

E
 S

TA
N

D
A

R
D

ST
A

R

FR
A

M
E

 =
 4

2 
L

B
S

SM
A

L
L 

M
E

T
E

R
 P

L
AT

E
 F

R
A

M
E

 &
 C

O
V

E
R

W
AT

ER
 M

ET
ER

FO
R

M
 E

-1
4 

R
ev

. B

MB81101. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 42 LBS

NASHVILLE STANDARD

STAR

FRAME = 42 LBS

SMALL METER PLATE FRAME & COVER

WATER METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT        LID =   12 LBS
       RING =   16 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBCOBB
COBB COUNTRY METER BOX

                                           TOTAL =   28 LBS.

SEWER

CLEANOUT

STAR
MBCOBBR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT        LID =   12 LBS
       RING =   16 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBCOBB
COBB COUNTRY METER BOX

                                           TOTAL =   28 LBS.

SEWER

CLEANOUT

STAR
MBCOBBR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT        LID =   12 LBS
       RING =   16 LBS

FORM E-14 Rev. D

MBCOBB
COBB COUNTRY METER BOX

                                           TOTAL =   28 LBS.

SEWER

CLEANOUT

STAR
MBCOBBR

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

12.25

1.72

17.38

12.38

3.25

10.88

21.75 x 13.75

0.5

20 x 12

24 x 16

22 x 14

1.13

2.25
0.5

0.75

31.75 x 14.75
0.75

11.5

0.5

1.5

2.5

34 x 17

32 x 15

30 x 13
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MB - 11

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0026

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB1117L 11 X 17 LID SOLID

MB1117LR 11 X 17 READER LID

MB-002811"x17" WATER METER LID

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

VBAZ100L COMPLETE

AZ-100 LID

MB-0027
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

VBAZ200L COMPLETE

AZ-200 LID

FORM E-14 Rev. B

AZ-100 TUSCON #1 LID
VBAZ100L

STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 9.00 LBS.

NOTE:

WATER

TW

METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

AZ-100 TUSCON #1 LID
VBAZ100L

STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 9.00 LBS.

NOTE:

WATER

TW

METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B
AZ-200 PHOENIX #1 LID

VBAZ200L
STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 13.50 LBS.

NOTE:

W
AT

ER

FORM E-14 Rev. B
AZ-200 PHOENIX #1 LID

VBAZ200L
STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 13.50 LBS.

NOTE:

W
AT

ER

M
B

11
17

L

1.
 M

AT
E

R
IA

L 
- C

A
ST

 IR
O

N
 P

E
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48
 C

L
A

SS
 3

0

N
O

T
E

:

2.
 A

PP
R

O
X

IM
AT

E
 W

E
IG

H
T 

L
ID

 =
 1

2.
40

 L
B

S

11
x1

7 
W

AT
E

R
 M

E
T

E
R

 L
ID

ST
A

R

FO
R

M
 E

-1
4 

R
ev

. B

MB1117L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 12.40 LBS

11x17 WATER METER LID
STAR

FORM E-14 Rev. B

M
B

1117L

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

2. A
PPR

O
X

IM
AT

E
 W

E
IG

H
T L

ID
 = 12.40 L

B
S

11x17 W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID
STA

R

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

8.94

1.13

14.25

15.63

1.38

0.31

1.13

16.56
0.31

0.31

0.94

0.94

1.5

0.5

9

11.5

1.00
PICK HOLE
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MB - 12

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0030

MB-0031

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB1015L COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBX-1TC COMPLETE

10" X 15" DI MB WATER METER LID

TOWN OF CLAYTON MB W/2" READER HOLE

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Casting to be Gloss Black 
   Asphaltic Coating
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Casting to be Gloss Black 
   Asphaltic Coating
- Dimensions in Inches
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MB - 13

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0032
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

GC6 COMPLETE

6" GATE CAP

 

 

GC6
6" GATE CAP1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 11.6 LBS

WATER

 

 

GC6
6" GATE CAP1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 11.6 LBS

WATER

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

GC8 COMPLETE

MB-00338" GATE CAP

 

 

GC8

8" GATE CAP

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 17.95 LBS

WATER

 

 

GC8
8" GATE CAP1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 17.95 LBS

WATER

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0034
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

GC12W WATER

GC12ST STORM

GC12SE SEWER

12" GATE CAP

GC12

12"CI GATE CAP

1. M
ATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM

 A48 CLASS 30B.

FORM
 E-14 Rev. B

2. APPROXIM
ATE W

EIGHT LID = 43 LBS.

NOTE:

WATER

GC12
12"CI GATE CAP

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 43 LBS.

NOTE:

WATER

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

4.62

5.56

5.81

7.38

6.62

6.12

10.25

10.75

6.12

7.5

5

4

9.5

7

5.5

5.5

13.5

11.2

SEE DETAILS
FOR OPTIONAL
LETTERING
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MB - 14

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.17.01

MB-0035
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

CLEANOUT COMPLETE

CLEANOUT BOOT

MB-0036
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

CLEANOUTSSL COMPLETE

CLEANOUT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

FO
R

M
 E

-1
4 

R
ev

. D

C
LE

A
N

O
U

T
1.

 M
AT

ER
IA

L 
- C

A
ST

 IR
O

N
 P

ER
 A

ST
M

 A
48

 C
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SS
 3

0B
.

2.
 A
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O
X
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E 
W

EI
G

H
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  L

ID
   

   
  =

   
 7

 L
B

S.

N
O
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C
LE

A
N

O
U

T 
B

O
O

T
B

O
O

T 
   

   
 =

  5
9 

LB
S.

TO
TA

L 
   

   
= 

 6
6 

LB
S.

SA
NITA RY

C
L E A N O U

T

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CLEANOUT1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:           LID        =    7 LBS.

NOTES:

CLEANOUT BOOT
BOOT        =  59 LBS.

TOTAL       =  66 LBS.

SAN
IT

A
RY

CLE
A

N
O

U T

FO
R

M
 E

-1
4 

R
ev

. D

C
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A
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U
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C
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A
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O
U

T 
S

A
N
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R
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S
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W
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R
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E

R
A

L
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- C
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O
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 A
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.
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O
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E 
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H
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  =
   

 5
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0 
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N
O
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TO
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= 

 1
0.
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 L

B
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 T

O
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  1
6.

16
 L

B
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S
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ER       LATER
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L     SANITARY

H
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O

LT
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 (2
)  

   
   

   
   

   
  =

   
 0
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4 
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O
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G
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A
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  =

   
 0

.0
2 
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S.

2.
 1

/2
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  U

N
C

 x
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" 
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SS
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TE
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EX
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D
  B

O
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. 

 1

3.
 3

/1
6"

 O
-R

IN
G

 G
A

SK
ET

.  2

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CLEANOUT404
CLEANOUT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

4. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =    5.60 LBS.

NOTES:

TOP                                        =  10.40 LBS.

                      TOTAL        =  16.16 LBS.

SEWER
       LATERAL     

SA
N

IT
AR

Y

HEX BOLTS  (2)                   =    0.14 LBS.
O-RING GASKET                 =    0.02 LBS.

2. 1/2"-13  UNC x 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD  BOLT. 

 1

3. 3/16" O-RING GASKET. 

 2

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CLEANOUT404
CLEANOUT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

4. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =    5.60 LBS.

NOTES:

TOP                                        =  10.40 LBS.

                      TOTAL        =  16.16 LBS.

SEWER
       LATERAL     

SA
N

IT
AR

Y

HEX BOLTS  (2)                   =    0.14 LBS.
O-RING GASKET                 =    0.02 LBS.

2. 1/2"-13  UNC x 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD  BOLT. 

 1

3. 3/16" O-RING GASKET. 

 2

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- 1: 1/2" - 13 UNC x 3/4" Stainless Steel 
       Hex Head Bolt
- 2: 3/16" O-Ring Gasket 
- Dimensions in Inches

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CLEANOUT404
CLEANOUT SANITARY SEWER LATERAL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

4. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =    5.60 LBS.

NOTES:

TOP                                        =  10.40 LBS.

                      TOTAL        =  16.16 LBS.

SEWER
       LATERAL     

SA
N

IT
AR

Y

HEX BOLTS  (2)                   =    0.14 LBS.
O-RING GASKET                 =    0.02 LBS.

2. 1/2"-13  UNC x 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD  BOLT. 

 1

3. 3/16" O-RING GASKET. 

 2

7.38
0.75

0.75

18.00

4.75

7.63
0.71

1.75

7.75

8.38

9.25

0.75

3.84

4.22

5.63

3.75

1.13

5.75
6.38

8.5
7.5

65.5

10.5

22
28
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MB - 15

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0037

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO7610S COMPLETE

MB-00397610 HANDHOLE RING & COVER “S”

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO7615W COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO7630W COMPLETE

#2 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX

MB-0038#3 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX

CO7610S

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT COVER = 23.40 LBS

7610 CLEANOUT
STAR

RING = 36.60 LBS

HANDHOLE RING & COVER "S"

S
TA

R

CO7610R

S

FORM E-14 Rev. B

CO7610S

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT COVER = 23.40 LBS

7610 CLEANOUT
STAR

RING = 36.60 LBS

HANDHOLE RING & COVER "S"

S
TA

R

CO7610R

S

FORM E-14 Rev. B

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CO7615W
#2 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =  18.50 LBS.

NOTES:

BOTTOM                               =  86.70 LBS.
                      TOTAL        = 105.20 LBS.

W

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CO7615W
#2 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =  18.50 LBS.

NOTES:

BOTTOM                               =  86.70 LBS.
                      TOTAL        = 105.20 LBS.

W

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CO7630W
#3 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =    40.00 LBS.

NOTES:

BOTTOM                               =  147.00 LBS.
                      TOTAL        =  187.00 LBS.

W

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CO7630W
#3 MIAMI DADE WATER VALVE BOX

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   LID                                         =    40.00 LBS.

NOTES:

BOTTOM                               =  147.00 LBS.
                      TOTAL        =  187.00 LBS.

WNotes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

8.75
9.75

15.25

0.63

8.88

7.25

13.25

1.75

1.75

2.63

1.75

0.75

8.75

13.25

2.38

6.38

8.5

6.5

2.5

1.5

12

3

3

8

1.5

11

13.5
12

12.5
13.5

12.5

8.5

7

7

9

1.5

1.5



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
HOUSTON CORPORATE  TOLL FREE 1-800-999-3009  FAX 281-558-9000

www.starpipeproducts.com

MB - 16

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0040

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

COSP45L COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

COSP45 COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO7621S COMPLETE

MB-00428"x4" LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER

7621 HANDHOLE RING & COVER “S”

MB-00418"x4" NON-LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER

CO7621S

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT COVER = 18.50 LBS

7621 CLEANOUT
STAR

RING = 22.88 LBS

HANDHOLE RING & COVER "S"

SS
TA

R

CO7621R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

CO7621S

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT COVER = 18.50 LBS

7621 CLEANOUT
STAR

RING = 22.88 LBS

HANDHOLE RING & COVER "S"

SS
TA

R

CO7621R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

COSP45L
8x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 13 LBS
 FOR RING     = 37 LBS

" CO " COVER   LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

ST
AR

COSP45RL

CO

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

COSP45L
8x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 13 LBS
 FOR RING     = 37 LBS

" CO " COVER   LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

ST
AR

COSP45RL

CO

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

COSP45
8x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 13 LBS
 FOR RING     = 37 LBS

" CO " COVER NON - LOCKING

TOP VIEW

CO

ST
AR

COSP45R

SECTION VIEW 

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

COSP45
8x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 13 LBS
 FOR RING     = 37 LBS

" CO " COVER NON - LOCKING

TOP VIEW

CO

ST
AR

COSP45R

SECTION VIEW 

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches
- (2) 3/8" x 1" SS Socket Head Cap Screw

9.88

8.13

9.88

3.75

9.63

1.88
8.75

7.75

0.63

0.63

1.88 8.75

7.75

0.63

0.63

10.5

13.5

1.5

1.5

REVERSIBLE RING

10

2.5

9

8

4

9

15

10

2.5

9

8

4

9

15



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
HOUSTON CORPORATE  TOLL FREE 1-800-999-3009  FAX 281-558-9000

www.starpipeproducts.com

MB - 17

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0043

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

COSP48LH COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

COSP48L COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

COSP48 COMPLETE

MB-004511"x4" LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER W/ HANDLE

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches
- (2) 5/8" x 1 1/2" SS Socket 
   Head Cap Screw

11"x4" NON-LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER 

MB-0044

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches
- (2) 5/8" x 1 1/2" SS Socket 
   Head Cap Screw

11"x4" LOCKING CLEANOUT RING “CO” COVER 

STAR COSP48
11x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 29 LBS
 FOR RING     = 69 LBS

" CO " COVER NON - LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

CO

ST
AR

COSP48R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR COSP48
11x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 29 LBS
 FOR RING     = 69 LBS

" CO " COVER NON - LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

CO

ST
AR

COSP48R

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR COSP48L
11x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 29 LBS
 FOR RING     = 69 LBS

" CO " COVER  LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

CO

ST
AR

COSP48R

(2) 5/8"x1 1/2" SS
SOCKET HEAD 
CAP SCREW

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR COSP48L
11x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 29 LBS
 FOR RING     = 69 LBS

" CO " COVER  LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

CO

ST
AR

COSP48R

(2) 5/8"x1 1/2" SS
SOCKET HEAD 
CAP SCREW

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

COSP48LH
11x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 23 LBS
 FOR RING     = 69 LBS

" CO " COVER W/ HANDLE  LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

(2) 5/8"x1 1/2" SS
SOCKET HEAD 
CAP SCREW

ST
AR

COSP48R

CO

FORM E-14 Rev. B

STAR

COSP48LH
11x4 CLEAN OUT RING 

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT FOR COVER     = 23 LBS
 FOR RING     = 69 LBS

" CO " COVER W/ HANDLE  LOCKING

TOP VIEW

SECTION VIEW 

(2) 5/8"x1 1/2" SS
SOCKET HEAD 
CAP SCREW

ST
AR

COSP48R

CO

FORM E-14 Rev. B

11.25

12.25

11.25

12.25

11.25

12.25

1" VENT
HOLE

1" VENT
HOLE

13.5

13.5

13.5

12.5

12.5

12.5

11

11

11

20

20

20

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4
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MB - 18

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBALBLD COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBALBHD COMPLETE

MB-0048ALBUQUERQUE LIGHT DUTY METER BOX

MB-0047ALBUQUERQUE HEAVY DUTY METER BOX

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0046
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MBALBLD2R COMPLETE

ALBUQUERQUE LIGHT DUTY METER BOX W/ 2 READER HOLES

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

9.25

8.13
9.38

7.75

9.38

2.75

.75

9.25

21.75 x 15.75

 
8.13

9.38

9.25

21.75 x 15.75

22

22

22

28

28

28

2

2
(2 PLACES) 0.5

2.5

2

2

0.5

2.5



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
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MB - 19

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBFB18 COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MBASHEVILLE COMPLETE

MB-0051FB-18 WATER METER LID

MB-0050CITY OF ASHEVILLE ⅝" WATER METER BOX 

FORM E-14 Rev. B

5/8" WATER METER BOX
MBASHEVILLE

STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 24 LBS.

NOTE:

RING = 30 LBS.

WATER METER

CITY OF ASHEVILLE

               
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

                                                                           

 
S

T
A

RWATER METER

CIT

Y  OF A SHEVILLE

FORM E-14 Rev. B

5/8" WATER METER BOX
MBASHEVILLE

STAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 24 LBS.

NOTE:

RING = 30 LBS.

WATER METER

CITY OF ASHEVILLE

               
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

                                                                           

 
S

T
A

RWATER METER
CIT

Y  OF A SHEVILLE

MBFB18

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 24 LBS

FB-18 WATER METER LID
STAR

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MBFB18

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 24 LBS

FB-18 WATER METER LID
STAR

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

MB-0049
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

MB2718R COMPLETE

WATER METER PIT FRAMESTAR MB2718R

WATER METER PIT FRAME

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 48.8 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

7
2

1
R

8
B

M

A
S T

R

STAR MB2718R

WATER METER PIT FRAME

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT = 48.8 LBS

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

NOTE:

7
2

1
R

8
B

M

A
S T

R

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

19.63

0.38

0.31
4.19

28.13

0.63
15.75

0.38

16.75

0.38

0.36
2.24

19.18

19
18

21

21.5

17

0.5

17.5

1



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
HOUSTON CORPORATE  TOLL FREE 1-800-999-3009  FAX 281-558-9000

www.starpipeproducts.com

MB - 20

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0052

ITEM 
CODE LETTERING

BRT1/3RTCO CLEANOUT

BRT1/3RTCPT CP TEST

BRT1/3RTG GAS

BRT1/3RTGD GROUND

BRT1/3RTS SEWER

BRT1/3RTST STORM

BRT1/3RTW WATER

BR1/3RTR RING ONLY

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB1836EXT COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

MB1824EXT COMPLETE

MB-00541RT/3RT

18" x 24" ADAPTOR RING FOR 24" TILE

MB-005318" x 36" ADAPTOR RING FOR 36" TILE

MB1824EXT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT  = 25.7 LBS

18x24 ADAPTOR RING FOR 24" TILE
STAR

S
TA

R

MB1824EXT

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MB1824EXT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT  = 25.7 LBS

18x24 ADAPTOR RING FOR 24" TILE
STAR

S
TA

R

MB1824EXT

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MB1836EXT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT  = 91 LBS

18x36 ADAPTOR RING FOR 36" TILE
STAR

STAR

M
B1836EXT

FORM E-14 Rev. B

MB1836EXT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT  = 91 LBS

18x36 ADAPTOR RING FOR 36" TILE
STAR

STAR

M
B1836EXT

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR1/3RT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

1RT/3RT 

WATER

Part Number

BR1/3RTCO

Marking

CLEANOUT

CP TEST

GAS

GROUND

BR1/3RTCPT

BR1/3RTG

BR1/3RTGD

SEWERBR1/3RTS

WATERBR1/3RTW

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 12.43 LBS
RING = 11.29 LBS

STORMBR1/3RTST

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR1/3RT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

1RT/3RT 

WATER

Part Number

BR1/3RTCO

Marking

CLEANOUT

CP TEST

GAS

GROUND

BR1/3RTCPT

BR1/3RTG

BR1/3RTGD

SEWERBR1/3RTS

WATERBR1/3RTW

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 12.43 LBS
RING = 11.29 LBS

STORMBR1/3RTST

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

17.75

17.75

9.68
1.65

1.65
9.91

0.34

8.13

7.77

26

1.5

1

1.5

40
1

3.3

3.2

12.6

SEE DETAILS
FOR OPTIONAL
LETTERING
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STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
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MB - 21

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0055

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR4TT COMPLETE

BR4TTLW LID

BR4TTR RING

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR36H4L COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR1/2RT1.25R 1 1/4" RISER

BR1/3RT2R 2" RISER

MB-0057#4TT WATER METER

1RT/3RT 1.25"-2" RISERS

MB-0056#36H4 WATER METER LID

BR1/3RT1.25-2R

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

1RT/3RT 1.25''-2"  RISER

Part Number

BR1/3RT1.25R

lbs.
15.46

15.97BR1/3RT2R

Est. WeightA

1.25

2.00

inch.

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR1/3RT1.25-2R

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

1RT/3RT 1.25''-2"  RISER

Part Number

BR1/3RT1.25R

lbs.
15.46

15.97BR1/3RT2R

Est. WeightA

1.25

2.00

inch.

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR36H4L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36H4 WATER METER LID

WATER
METER

WATER METER LID

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 1.88 LBS
2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR36H4L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36H4 WATER METER LID

WATER
METER

WATER METER LID

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 1.88 LBS
2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR36H4L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36H4 WATER METER LID

WATER
METER

WATER METER LID

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 1.88 LBS
2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR4TT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#4TT WATER METER 

WATER

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 13.92 LBS
RING = 12.62 LBS

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR4TT

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#4TT WATER METER 

WATER

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 13.92 LBS
RING = 12.62 LBS

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

1.13
13.66

13.66

3.65

1.13

A

A

1.65

1.65

9.87

9.87

4.42 1.18

0.38

0.45

1.88

11.21

1.25

1.25

13.75

11.46 

8.19

1.25" RISERS

2" RISERS

2.9

8.1

8.1

0.6

7.6

3



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
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MB - 22

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR2LWM WATER METER LID

BR2RL TOUCH & READ

BR2RL2H 2 TOUCH & READ

BR2L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#2 WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR2LWM

lbs.

10.83

10.70BR2RL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

9.90BR2RL2H (2) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR2L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#2 WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR2LWM

lbs.

10.83

10.70BR2RL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

9.90BR2RL2H (2) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

B
R

2L

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#2 W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

Part N
um

ber

B
R

2LW
M

lbs.

10.83

10.70
B

R
2R

L

E
st. W

eight
R

eading H
ole Size

-

(1) x Ø
2.00

9.90
B

R
2R

L
2H

(2) x Ø
2.00

inches

N
um

ber &

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

BR2LWM BR2RL BR2RL2H

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR3TLWM WATER METER LID

BR3TRL TOUCH & READ

BR3TL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#3T WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR3TLWM

lbs.

12.59

13.89BR3TRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR3TL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#3T WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR3TLWM

lbs.

12.59

13.89BR3TRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

B
R

3T
L

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#3T W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

Part N
um

ber

B
R

3T
LW

M

lbs.

12.59

13.89
B

R
3T

R
L

E
st. W

eight
R

eading H
ole Size

-

(1) x Ø
2.00

inches

N
um

ber &

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR5LWM WATER METER LID

BR5RL TOUCH & READ

BR5L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#5 WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR5LWM

lbs.

6.48

6.40BR5RL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

WATER
METER

CITY
WATER
METER

CITY

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

B
R

5L

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#5 W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

Part N
um

ber

B
R

5LW
M

lbs.

6.48

6.40
B

R
5R

L

E
st. W

eight
R

eading H
ole Size

-

(1) x Ø
2.00

inches

N
um

ber &

W
ATE

R
M

E
TE

R

C
ITY

W
ATE

R
M

E
TE

R

C
ITY

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

BR5L

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#5 WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR5LWM

lbs.

6.48

6.40BR5RL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

WATER
METER

CITY
WATER
METER

CITY

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR5LWM BR5RL

MB-0058

MB-0060#5 WATER METER LIDS

#2 WATER METER LIDS

MB-0059#3T WATER METER LIDS

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

13.44

1.257.13

1.13

5.44
1.25

11.13

14.5

8.75

2" DIA. 
READER HOLE

2" DIA. READER HOLE

2" DIA. READER HOLE

BRTLWM BR3TRL
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MB - 23

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0061

MB-0063#36TPB GALVANIZED LID

#36S WATER METER LIDS

MB-0062#36HI NON-LOCKING WATER METER LID

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR36SLWM WATER METER LID

BR36SRL TOUCH & READ

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR36HILWM COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR36TPBLE ELECTRIC

BR36TPBLSL STREET LIGHTING

BR36TPBLL LIGHTING

BR36TPBLTS TRAFFIC SIGNAL

BR36TPBLGD GROUND

BR36SL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36S WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR36SLWM

lbs.

6.09

4.95BR36SRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR36SL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36S WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR36SLWM

lbs.

6.09

4.95BR36SRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

B
R

36SL

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#36S W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

Part N
um

ber

B
R

36SLW
M

lbs.

6.09

4.95
B

R
36SR

L

E
st. W

eight
R

eading H
ole Size

-

(1) x Ø
2.00

inches

N
um

ber &

W
ATE

R
M

E
TE

R
W

ATE
R

M
E

TE
R

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

BR36SLWM BR36SRL

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Finish - Black Enamel Paint
- Dimensions in Inches

WATER
METER

BR36HILWM

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36HI NON-LOCKING WATER METER LID

WATER METER LID

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 3.30 LBS
2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

WATER
METER

BR36HILWM

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36HI NON-LOCKING WATER METER LID

WATER METER LID

3. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 3.30 LBS
2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

B
R

36H
ILW

M

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#36H
I N

O
N

-L
O

C
K

IN
G

 W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

3. A
PPR

O
X

IM
AT

E
 W

E
IG

H
T L

ID
 = 3.30 L

B
S

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

BR36TPBL
#36TPB GALVANIZED LID

GALVANIZED LID

SEE AVAILABLE MARKINGS
IN TABLE

ELECTRIC

0.50" HOLES (2)

EL
EC

TR
IC

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR36TPBL
#36TPB GALVANIZED LID

GALVANIZED LID

SEE AVAILABLE MARKINGS
IN TABLE

ELECTRIC

0.50" HOLES (2)

EL
EC

TR
IC

FORM E-14 Rev. B

B
R

36T
PB

L
#36T

PB
 G

A
LVA

N
IZ

E
D

 L
ID

G
A

LVA
N

IZ
E

D
 L

ID

SEE A
VA

ILA
B

LE M
A

RK
IN

G
S

IN
 TA

B
LE

ELEC
TRIC

0.50" H
O

LES (2)

ELECTRIC

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Finish - Black Enamel Paint
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Finish - Hot Dipped Galvanized
- Dimensions in Inches

5.44

9.13

1.22

5.31

7.31

0.22

0.55

8.37

10.13
1.69

1.63

2.50

2" DIA. READER HOLE

1

15.5.5
" 

D
IA

. R
E

A
D

E
R

 H
O

L
E

.5" DIA. READER HOLE

SEE DETAILSFOR 
OPTIONAL LETTERING
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MB - 24

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

BR36TL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36T WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR36TLWM

lbs.

18.50

19.00BR36TRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

BR36TLS 18.50-

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

WATER METER

WATER METER

Marking

SEWER

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

BR36TL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#36T WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR36TLWM

lbs.

18.50

19.00BR36TRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

BR36TLS 18.50-

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

WATER METER

WATER METER

Marking

SEWER

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

B
R

36T
L

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#36T W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

Part N
um

ber

B
R

36T
LW

M

lbs.

18.50

19.00
B

R
36T

R
L

E
st. W

eight
R

eading H
ole Size

-

(1) x Ø
2.00

inches

N
um

ber &

B
R

36T
L

S
18.50

-

W
ATE

R
M

E
TE

R

W
ATE

R
M

E
TE

R

W
ATER

 M
ETER

W
ATER

 M
ETER

M
arking

SEW
ER

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR36TLWM WATER METER

BR36TLS SEWER

BR36TRL 1 TOUCH & READ

MB-0064

MB-0066#40T WATER METER LIDS

#36T WATER METER LIDS

MB-0065#37T WATER METER LIDS

BR36TLWM BR36TRL

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Finish - Black Enamel Paint
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Finish - Black Enamel Paint
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Finish - Black Enamel Paint or Galvanized
- Dimensions in Inches

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

BR37TLWM WATER METER

BR37TLS 1 TOUCH & READ

BR37TL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#37T WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR37TLWM

lbs.

24.90

24.00BR37TRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

BR37TL

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30

NOTE:

#37T WATER METER LID

Part Number

BR37TLWM

lbs.

24.90

24.00BR37TRL

Est. WeightReading Hole Size

-

(1) x Ø2.00

inches

Number &

2. FINISH - BLACK ENAMEL PAINT.

FORM E-14 Rev. B

WATER
METER

WATER
METER

B
R

37T
L

1. M
AT

E
R

IA
L - C

A
ST IR

O
N

 PE
R

 A
ST

M
 A

48 C
L

A
SS 30

N
O

T
E

:

#37T W
AT

E
R

 M
E

T
E

R
 L

ID

Part N
um

ber

B
R

37T
LW

M

lbs.

24.90

24.00
B

R
37T

R
L

E
st. W

eight
R

eading H
ole Size

-

(1) x Ø
2.00

inches

N
um

ber &

2. FIN
ISH

 - B
L

A
C

K
 E

N
A

M
E

L PA
IN

T.

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

W
ATE

R
M

E
TE

R
W

ATE
R

M
E

TE
R

BR37TLWM BR37TRL

ITEM
CODE DETAILS

  GALVANIZED

BR40TPBLE ELECTRIC

BR40TPBLSL STREET LIGHTING

BR40TPBLTS TRAFFIC SIGNAL

  BLACK ENAMEL

BR40TPBLWM WATER METER

ELECTRIC WATER
METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

ELECTRIC WATER
METER

FORM E-14 Rev. B

ELEC
TRIC

W
A

T
E

R
M

E
T

E
R

FO
R

M
 E

-14 R
ev. B

BR40TMBLWM

11.13

1.65

22.88

13.06

2.38

2.38

10.13

15.44

1.69

2" DIA. READER HOLE

2" DIA. READER HOLE

SEE AVAILABLE MARKINGS
IN TABLE

SEE AVAILABLE MARKINGS
IN TABLE

18

2

0.5" DIA. HOLE

BR40TPBLE
0.5" DIA. HOLE
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MB - 25

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0067

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

OC36WM WATER

OC36ELE ELECTRIC

OC36COM COMMUNICATION

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

OC36ELELK ELECTRIC

OC36COMLK COMMUNICATION

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

OC65TWM COMPLETE

MB-006910"x15" LOCKING LID

WATER METER LID

MB-006810"x15" NON-LOCKING LID

 WATER METER LID
OC65TWMSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 25 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

FORM E-14 Rev. B

 WATER METER LID
OC65TWMSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 25 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

FORM E-14 Rev. B

10x15 WATER METER LID
OC36WMSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 22 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

WATER

SECTION B-B

FORM E-14 Rev. B

10x15 WATER METER LID
OC36WMSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 22 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

WATER

SECTION B-B

FORM E-14 Rev. B

10x15 WATER METER LID
OC36WMSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 22 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

WATER

SECTION B-B

FORM E-14 Rev. B

10x15 ELECTRIC  LOCKING LID
OC36ELELKSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 22 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

ELECTRIC

FORM E-14 Rev. B

10x15 ELECTRIC  LOCKING LID
OC36ELELKSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 22 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

ELECTRIC

FORM E-14 Rev. B

10x15 ELECTRIC  LOCKING LID
OC36ELELKSTAR

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.
2. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT LID = 22 LBS.

NOTE:

SECTION A-A

SECTION B-B

ELECTRIC

FORM E-14 Rev. B

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

SEE DETAILS
FOR OPTIONAL
LETTERING

SEE DETAILS
FOR OPTIONAL
LETTERING

15.25

13.38

1.75

1.7515.38

10
.1

3

1.7515.38

10
.1

3

)

5/8" STEEL
PICK BAR

5/8" STEEL
PICK BAR

0.63
HOLE
SIZE (2)
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 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0070

MB-0071

MB-0072

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CLEANOUT829S COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO712 COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO810S COMPLETE

8"x9" SEWER CLEANOUT

WILMINGTON "CO" CLEANOUT

8"x10" SEWER CLEANOUT

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- 1: 3/8"-16  UNC x 3/4" Stainless Steel 
      Hex Head Bolt
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Dimensions in Inches

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CLEANOUT829S
8"x9" SEWER CLEANOUT   

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

4. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   COVER                                  =    5.90 LBS.

NOTES:

RING                                      =    8.20 LBS.

                      TOTAL        =  14.20 LBS.

HEX BOLTS  (2)                   =    0.10 LBS.

2. 3/8"-16  UNC x 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD  BOLT. 

 1

S E W E R

STAR

304 304

8.88

0.38

1.50

2.44

11.25

0.41

9.00

8.44

8.06

0.38

3. CASTING TO BE GLOSS BLACK ASPHALTIC COATED. 

FORM E-14 Rev. D

CLEANOUT829S
8"x9" SEWER CLEANOUT   

1. MATERIAL - CAST IRON PER ASTM A48 CLASS 30B.

4. APPROXIMATE WEIGHT:   COVER                                  =    5.90 LBS.

NOTES:

RING                                      =    8.20 LBS.

                      TOTAL        =  14.20 LBS.

HEX BOLTS  (2)                   =    0.10 LBS.

2. 3/8"-16  UNC x 3/4" STAINLESS STEEL HEX HEAD  BOLT. 

 1

S E W E R

STAR

304 304

8.88

0.38

1.50

2.44

11.25

0.41

9.00

8.44

8.06

0.38

3. CASTING TO BE GLOSS BLACK ASPHALTIC COATED. 



® REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF STAR PIPE PRODUCTS

STAR® PIPE PRODUCTS
HOUSTON CORPORATE  TOLL FREE 1-800-999-3009  FAX 281-558-9000

www.starpipeproducts.com

MB - 27

 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0073

MB-0074

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO8BOS COMPLETE

ITEM 
CODE DETAILS

CO109S COMPLETE

8" CITY OF BOSTON CLEANOUT

10" TRAFFIC RATED CLEANOUT

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Casting to be Black Bitumen Painted
- Dimensions in Inches

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Casting to be Gloss Black 
   Asphaltic Coating
- Dimensions in Inches
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 Municipal & Construction Castings
METER BOXES

VER.12.01

MB-0075
ITEM 

CODE DETAILS

CO809S COMPLETE

LAMPHOLE CLEANOUT "S"

Notes:
- Material - Cast Iron 
  Per ASTM A48  Class 30B
- Casting to be Gloss Black 
   Asphaltic Coating
- Dimensions in Inches
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